Top Rock & Metal (13/02/2026 - 20/02/2026)

seee W, weZH

a A W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

o o O

12

13
15
14
17

24
20
19
22

26
16
31
23

INDOCHINE

LINKIN PARK

LINKIN PARK

TAME IMPALA
SCORPIONS
MEGADETH

ALAIN BASHUNG
POWERWOLF

AXEL BAUER

THE CRANBERRIES
LES WAMPAS

SHAKA PONK
FALLING IN REVERSE
TWENTY ONE PILOTS
MATMATAH

u2

MAYHEM

ULTRA VOMIT
FONTAINES D.C.
NICKELBACK
SCORPIONS
CONVERGE
CIGARETTES AFTER SEX
DJO

LYNYRD SKYNYRD
KYO

shnep

BABEL BABEL
FROM ZERO

PAPERCUTS - SINGLES COLLECTION 2000-2023 (1CD)

DEADBEAT

COMING HOME LIVE

MEGADETH

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE

WILDLIVE (LIVE AT OLYMPIAHALLE)
GRAND 8

MTV UNPLUGGED

OU VA NOUS ?

SHAKA PONK

POPULAR MONSTER

BREACH

BREST

DAYS OF ASH EP

LITURGY OF DEATH

ULTRA VOMIT ET LE POUVOIR DE LA PUISSANCE
ROMANCE

LIVE FROM NASHVILLE

FROM THE FIRST STING

LOVE IS NOT ENOUGH

X'S

THE CRUX DELUXE

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS - LIVE AT THE RYMAN
ULTRAVIOLENT

WEA
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

ORCHARD

LABEL PANTHEON

SEASON OF MIST

BARCLAY

POLYDOR

AT(H)OME

BELIEVE

EPITAPH

WEA

L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
POLYDOR

CENTURY MEDIA
VERYCORDS

BEGGARS

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
EPITAPH

PARTISAN RECORDS

AWAL

SEASON OF MIST

RCA

Classements officiels de la Société Civile des Producteurs Phonographiques (SCPP) établis par OCC en collaboration avec le SNEP.

Tous les droits de reproduction et de communication au public sont réservés ala SCPP.

Page: 1

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SEASON OF MIST

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SEASON OF MIST

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
AWAL

SEASON OF MIST

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

64
36
35
25

32
11
40
34

42
39
33
28
38
30
45
50
44
37
41
46
10
51
52
43
78
56

AMERICA

TWENTY ONE PILOTS
BRING ME THE HORIZON
LANDMVRKS

BAD OMENS

SLEEP TOKEN

KARNIVOOL

PINK FLOYD

DEFTONES
HELLACOPTERS (THE)

THE ROLLING STONES
JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT
DAVID GILMOUR
TURNSTILE

FLORENCE + THE MACHINE
KREATOR

LAST TRAIN

TEXAS

SLEEP TOKEN

YUNGBLUD

GEESE

GHOST

PUSCIFER

NICK CAVE & THE BAD SEEDS
PAUL MCCARTNEY & WINGS
THE LAST DINNER PARTY
MOTLEY CRUE

BLOOD ORANGE

shnep

Top Rock & Metal (13/02/2026 - 20/02/2026)

AMERICA: LIVE FROM THE HOLLYWOOD BOWL 1975
CLANCY

POST HUMAN: NEX GEN

THE DARKEST PLACE I'VE EVER BEEN

CONCRETE JUNGLE [THE OST]

EVEN IN ARCADIA

IN VERSES

PINK FLOYD AT POMPEII - MCMLXXII

PRIVATE MUSIC

CREAM OF THE CRAP! COLLECTED NON-ALBUM WORKS VOL. ...

HACKNEY DIAMONDS
PAFINI

THE LUCK AND STRANGE CONCERTS
NEVER ENOUGH

EVERYBODY SCREAM

KRUSHERS OF THE WORLD

I

THE VERY BEST OF 1989 ? 2023

TAKE ME BACK TO EDEN

IDOLS

GETTING KILLED

SKELETA

NORMAL ISN'T

LIVE GOD

WINGS

PRELUDE TO ECSTASY

FROM THE BEGINNING

ESSEX HONEY

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
WEA

COLUMBIA

VERYCORDS

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
RCA

CENTURY MEDIA

LEGACY

WEA

NUCLEAR BLAST

POLYDOR

PARLOPHONE

COLUMBIA

WEA

POLYDOR

NUCLEAR BLAST

[PIAS] RECORDINGS FRANCE
[PIAS]

SPINEFARM

POLYDOR

PARTISAN / PLAY IT AGAIN SAM
VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
PLAY IT AGAIN SAM
POLYDOR

POLYDOR

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
RCA

Classements officiels de la Société Civile des Producteurs Phonographiques (SCPP) établis par OCC en collaboration avec le SNEP.

Tous les droits de reproduction et de communication au public sont réservés ala SCPP.

Page : 2

seee W, weZH

INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



55 49 THE CURE

56 55 LOUISE ATTAQUE
57 47  CLAIRO

58 60 STYX

59 72  DEF LEPPARD

60 59 THE LAST DINNER PARTY
61 48 LORNA SHORE

62 65 BIRDS ON A WIRE
63 63 U2

64 88 RISE OF THE NORTHSTAR
65 67 CHASE ATLANTIC
66 70 SAM FENDER

67 66 ROYEL OTIS

68 WORM

69 18 BIG BIG TRAIN

70 71 PATRICK WATSON
71 74  NINE INCH NAILS
72 62 MANU CHAO

73 79  MGK

74 77 THE CURE

75 54 POPPY

76 80 CORONER

77 53 ALTER BRIDGE

78 29 KOMODOR

79 89 METRONOMY

80 99 LENNY KRAVITZ
81 21 KANONENFIEBER
82 SUPERTRAMP

shnep

Top Rock & Metal (13/02/2026 - 20/02/2026)

SONGS OF A LOST WORLD
AMOURS

CHARM

RENEGADES & JUKE BOX HEROES

DIAMOND STAR HEROES LIVE FROM SHEFFIELD
FROM THE PYRE

| FEEL THE EVERBLACK FESTERING WITHIN ME
NUEES ARDENTES

SONGS OF SURRENDER

CHAPTER 04 : RED FALCON SUPER BATTLE! NEO PARIS WA...

NOSTALGIA

PEOPLE WATCHING
HICKEY

NECROPALACE
WOODCUT

UH OH

TRON: ARES

VIVA TU

LOST AMERICANA

THE SHOW OF A LOST WORLD
EMPTY HANDS
DISSONANCE THEORY
ALTER BRIDGE

TIME & SPACE
GREATEST HITS

BLUE ELECTRIC LIGHT
SOLDATENSCHICKSALE

LIVE IN PARIS '79

POLYDOR

BARCLAY

CLAIRO

ORCHARD

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

CENTURY MEDIA

[PIAS] RECORDINGS FRANCE
POLYDOR

ORCHARD

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
POLYDOR

POLYDOR

CENTURY MEDIA

CENTURY MEDIA

MODULOR

POLYDOR

BECAUSE MUSIC

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

SUMERIAN RECORDS
CENTURY MEDIA

ORCHARD

KURONEKO

BECAUSE MUSIC

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
CENTURY MEDIA

POLYDOR

Classements officiels de la Société Civile des Producteurs Phonographiques (SCPP) établis par OCC en collaboration avec le SNEP.

Tous les droits de reproduction et de communication au public sont réservés ala SCPP.

Page : 3

seee W, weZH

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SEASON OF MIST

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
MODULOR

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
ORCHARD

KURONEKO

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

95

91
84
75
98
87
83
86
92
69
100
82

TOM ODELL

CHASE ATLANTIC
L'MPERATRICE

THE KILLERS
SABATON

ROGER WATERS
GHOST

THE DIVINE COMEDY
THE LIVING TOMBSTONE
BRYAN FERRY
DREAM THEATER
IGGY POP

MASS HYSTERIA
BLINK-182

GREG ZLAP
FRANCIS ROSSI
BUZZCOCKS

CREED

shnep

Top Rock & Metal (13/02/2026 - 20/02/2026)

A WONDERFUL LIFE
PARADISE

PULSAR

REBEL DIAMONDS

LEGENDS

THIS IS NOT A DRILL - LIVE FROM PRAGUE
RITE HERE RITE NOW

RAINY SUNDAY AFTERNOON

FNAFDOM

RETROSPECTIVE: SELECTED RECORDINGS 1973-2023
QUARANTIEME: LIVE A PARIS

RARE TRAX

VAE SOLI (HELLFEST 2024)

ONE MORE TIME...

TOUTE LA MUSIQUE QUE JAIME

THE ACCIDENTAL

ATTITUDE ADJUSTEMENT

THE BEST OF CREED

UROK

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
IDOL

POLYDOR

SEASON OF MIST

LEGACY

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
DIVINE COMEDY RECORDS
WARNER

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
CENTURY MEDIA

SEASON OF MIST
VERYCORDS

COLUMBIA

LABEL PANTHEON
VERYCORDS

SOCADISC

LABEL PANTHEON

Classements officiels de la Société Civile des Producteurs Phonographiques (SCPP) établis par OCC en collaboration avec le SNEP.

Tous les droits de reproduction et de communication au public sont réservés ala SCPP.

Page : 4

seee W, weZH

INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

SEASON OF MIST

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SEASON OF MIST

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SOCADISC

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



