

Top Rock & Metal (13/02/2026 - 20/02/2026)

Pos.	SD	Artiste	Titre	Label	Distributeur
1	1	INDOCHINE	BABEL BABEL	RCA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
2	2	LINKIN PARK	FROM ZERO	WEA	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
3	5	LINKIN PARK	PAPERCUTS - SINGLES COLLECTION 2000-2023 (1CD)	CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
4	6	TAME IMPALA	DEADBEAT	COLUMBIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
5	8	SCORPIONS	COMING HOME LIVE	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
6	7	MEGADETH	MEGADETH	ORCHARD	SEASON OF MIST
7	9	ALAIN BASHUNG	L'ALBUM DE SA VIE	LABEL PANTHEON	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
8		POWERWOLF	WILDLIVE (LIVE AT OLYMPIAHALLE)	SEASON OF MIST	SEASON OF MIST
9		AXEL BAUER	GRAND 8	BARCLAY	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
10	12	THE CRANBERRIES	MTV UNPLUGGED	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
11	3	LES WAMPAS	OÙ VA NOUS ?	AT(H)OME	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
12	13	SHAKA PONK	SHAKA PONK	BELIEVE	BELIEVE
13	15	FALLING IN REVERSE	POPULAR MONSTER	EPITAPH	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
14	14	TWENTY ONE PILOTS	BREACH	WEA	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
15	17	MATMATAH	BREST	L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION	L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
16		U2	DAYS OF ASH EP	POLYDOR	
17	4	MAYHEM	LITURGY OF DEATH	CENTURY MEDIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
18	24	ULTRA VOMIT	ULTRA VOMIT ET LE POUVOIR DE LA PUISSANCE	VERYCORDS	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
19	20	FONTAINES D.C.	ROMANCE	BEGGARS	WAGRAM
20	19	NICKELBACK	LIVE FROM NASHVILLE	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
21	22	SCORPIONS	FROM THE FIRST STING	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
22		CONVERGE	LOVE IS NOT ENOUGH	EPITAPH	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
23	26	CIGARETTES AFTER SEX	X'S	PARTISAN RECORDS	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
24	16	DJO	THE CRUX DELUXE	AWAL	AWAL
25	31	LYNYRD SKYNYRD	CELEBRATING 50 YEARS - LIVE AT THE RYMAN	SEASON OF MIST	SEASON OF MIST
26	23	KYO	ULTRAVIOLENT	RCA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

Top Rock & Metal (13/02/2026 - 20/02/2026)

27	64	AMERICA	AMERICA: LIVE FROM THE HOLLYWOOD BOWL 1975	VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
28	36	TWENTY ONE PILOTS	CLANCY	WEA	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
29	35	BRING ME THE HORIZON	POST HUMAN: NEX GEN	COLUMBIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
30	25	LANDMVRKS	THE DARKEST PLACE I'VE EVER BEEN	VERYCORDS	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
31		BAD OMENS	CONCRETE JUNGLE [THE OST]	VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
32	32	SLEEP TOKEN	EVEN IN ARCADIA	RCA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
33	11	KARNIVOOL	IN VERSES	CENTURY MEDIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
34	40	PINK FLOYD	PINK FLOYD AT POMPEII - MCMLXXII	LEGACY	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
35	34	DEFTONES	PRIVATE MUSIC	WEA	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
36		HELLACOPTERS (THE)	CREAM OF THE CRAP! COLLECTED NON-ALBUM WORKS VOL. ...	NUCLEAR BLAST	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
37	42	THE ROLLING STONES	HACKNEY DIAMONDS	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
38	39	JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT	PAFINI	PARLOPHONE	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
39	33	DAVID GILMOUR	THE LUCK AND STRANGE CONCERTS	COLUMBIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
40	28	TURNSTILE	NEVER ENOUGH	WEA	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
41	38	FLORENCE + THE MACHINE	EVERYBODY SCREAM	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
42	30	KREATOR	KRUSHERS OF THE WORLD	NUCLEAR BLAST	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
43	45	LAST TRAIN	III	[PIAS] RECORDINGS FRANCE	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
44	50	TEXAS	THE VERY BEST OF 1989 ? 2023	[PIAS]	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
45	44	SLEEP TOKEN	TAKE ME BACK TO EDEN	SPINEFARM	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
46	37	YUNGBLUD	IDOLS	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
47	41	GEESE	GETTING KILLED	PARTISAN / PLAY IT AGAIN SAM	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
48	46	GHOST	SKELETÁ	VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
49	10	PUSCIFER	NORMAL ISN'T	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
50	51	NICK CAVE & THE BAD SEEDS	LIVE GOD	PLAY IT AGAIN SAM	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
51	52	PAUL MCCARTNEY & WINGS	WINGS	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
52	43	THE LAST DINNER PARTY	PRELUDE TO ECSTASY	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
53	78	MÖTLEY CRÜE	FROM THE BEGINNING	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
54	56	BLOOD ORANGE	ESSEX HONEY	RCA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

Top Rock & Metal (13/02/2026 - 20/02/2026)

55	49	THE CURE	SONGS OF A LOST WORLD	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
56	55	LOUISE ATTAQUE	AMOURS	BARCLAY	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
57	47	CLAIRO	CHARM	CLAIRO	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
58	60	STYX	RENEGADES & JUKE BOX HEROES	ORCHARD	
59	72	DEF LEPPARD	DIAMOND STAR HEROES LIVE FROM SHEFFIELD	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
60	59	THE LAST DINNER PARTY	FROM THE PYRE	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
61	48	LORNA SHORE	I FEEL THE EVERBLACK FESTERING WITHIN ME	CENTURY MEDIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
62	65	BIRDS ON A WIRE	NUÉES ARDENTES	[PIAS] RECORDINGS FRANCE	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
63	63	U2	SONGS OF SURRENDER	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
64	88	RISE OF THE NORTHSTAR	CHAPTER 04 : RED FALCON SUPER BATTLE! NEO PARIS WA...	ORCHARD	SEASON OF MIST
65	67	CHASE ATLANTIC	NOSTALGIA	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
66	70	SAM FENDER	PEOPLE WATCHING	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
67	66	ROYEL OTIS	HICKEY	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
68		WORM	NECROPALACE	CENTURY MEDIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
69	18	BIG BIG TRAIN	WOODCUT	CENTURY MEDIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
70	71	PATRICK WATSON	UH OH	MODULOR	MODULOR
71	74	NINE INCH NAILS	TRON: ARES	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
72	62	MANU CHAO	VIVA TU	BECAUSE MUSIC	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
73	79	MGK	LOST AMERICANA	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
74	77	THE CURE	THE SHOW OF A LOST WORLD	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
75	54	POPPY	EMPTY HANDS	SUMERIAN RECORDS	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
76	80	CORONER	DISSONANCE THEORY	CENTURY MEDIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
77	53	ALTER BRIDGE	ALTER BRIDGE	ORCHARD	ORCHARD
78	29	KOMODOR	TIME & SPACE	KURONEKO	KURONEKO
79	89	METRONOMY	GREATEST HITS	BECAUSE MUSIC	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
80	99	LENNY KRAVITZ	BLUE ELECTRIC LIGHT	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
81	21	KANONENFIEBER	SOLDATENSCHICKSALE	CENTURY MEDIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
82		SUPERTRAMP	LIVE IN PARIS '79	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

Top Rock & Metal (13/02/2026 - 20/02/2026)

83	95	TOM ODELL	A WONDERFUL LIFE	UROK	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
84		CHASE ATLANTIC	PARADISE	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
85	91	L'IMPÉRATRICE	PULSAR	IDOL	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
86	84	THE KILLERS	REBEL DIAMONDS	POLYDOR	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
87	75	SABATON	LEGENDS	SEASON OF MIST	SEASON OF MIST
88	98	ROGER WATERS	THIS IS NOT A DRILL - LIVE FROM PRAGUE	LEGACY	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
89	87	GHOST	RITE HERE RITE NOW	VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
90	83	THE DIVINE COMEDY	RAINY SUNDAY AFTERNOON	DIVINE COMEDY RECORDS	INTEGRAL VIRGIN MUSIC GROUP B.V.
91	86	THE LIVING TOMBSTONE	FNAFDOM	WARNER	
92	92	BRYAN FERRY	RETROSPECTIVE: SELECTED RECORDINGS 1973-2023	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
93	69	DREAM THEATER	QUARANTIÈME: LIVE À PARIS	CENTURY MEDIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
94	100	IGGY POP	RARE TRAX	SEASON OF MIST	SEASON OF MIST
95	82	MASS HYSTERIA	VAE SOLI (HELLFEST 2024)	VERYCORDS	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
96		BLINK-182	ONE MORE TIME...	COLUMBIA	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
97		GREG ZLAP	TOUTE LA MUSIQUE QUE J'AIME	LABEL PANTHEON	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
98		FRANCIS ROSSI	THE ACCIDENTAL	VERYCORDS	WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
99		BUZZCOCKS	ATTITUDE ADJUSTEMENT	SOCADISC	SOCADISC
100		CREED	THE BEST OF CREED	LABEL PANTHEON	UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE